

COMMERCIAL WASTE HAULER FEE LIST

Franchised haulers operating within the City of Sacramento are subject to the following fees and fines:

Fees and Charges

Fee	Amount	Notes
Franchise fee	10% of revenue	Calculated at 10% of reported disposal revenue. Minimum of \$1,000 per fiscal year (July-June).
Refundable cash deposit	\$500.00	Required for each collection vehicle unless sufficient financial assurance provided to CITY.
RSW Notice & Order Appeal Processing	\$400.00	Applied to processing appeals of Notice and Orders issued by RSW Code Enforcement. This fee is non-refundable and payable prior to having the hearing date scheduled.
Delinquent Franchise Fee Payment	10% of franchise fee owed, compounded 1.5% monthly until paid - min: \$200 / max: \$1,000	Franchisee fees are due on the first business day of the second month following the close of each month. The 10% late fee is applied when the franchise fee is not paid on time. If it is still unpaid by the first of the next month, the franchise will increase by 1.5% of the owed franchise fee plus the original late fee plus applied interest.
Delinquent Quarterly Tonnage Report Fee	\$50.00	Correct and accurate Quarterly Tonnage Reports are due the first business day of the second month following the close of each quarter. An automatic charge of \$50/day will be applied until the accurate tonnage report is received. Staff will determine whether a tonnage report is correct.
Uncovered load fine	Ist violation: \$50 2nd violation: \$100 Succeeding violations: \$200	All franchisee vehicles and all privately owned or operated vehicles transporting solid waste, recyclable material, or organic material in the city must have their vehicle loads covered with a tarp or equivalent cover, or otherwise adequately secured, to ensure protection from littering during transportation.
Delinquent Quarterly Compliance Report Fee	\$25.00	Correct and accurate Compliance Reports are due the first business day of the second month following the close of each quarter. An automatic charge of \$50/day will be applied until the accurate tonnage report is received. Staff will determine whether a tonnage report is correct.
Re-inspection fee	\$268.00 / inspection	This fee is applied per inspection, commencing with the second inspection.
Recycling shortfall penalty	\$25.00 / ton of recycling shortfall	Charged per ton of shortfall from 30% diversion requirement.

Liquidated Damages

Issue	Amount
Broken or missing lock bar	\$150.00
Broken or missing lock	\$150.00
Broken or missing lid	\$150.00
Container graffiti	\$150.00
Bin not properly labeled	\$150.00
Overflowing bin	\$250.00
Operating vehicle without valid inspection (per day)	\$150.00